

**Amendment No. 1**

**Proposed amendments incorporated in the existing clauses of SRM e-Tender No. MSETCL/CO/ CE/Tr. O&M T-1 to T6/ 2018-2020, for fixing of new schedule of Item rates for repairs & transportation of EHV Power Transformers/ICTs/Reactors & Overhauling/drying out of Power Transformers/ICTs/Reactors at site by use of MVPD.**

Sr. No.	Existing Clause as per Tender T-1	Amended Clause
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	<p><b>Book No. –I</b> <b>GENERAL TERMS &amp; CONDITIONS Clause 9</b> <b>SECURITY DEPOSIT</b></p> <p>The successful bidder will have to pay initially amount of Rs. One lakh (Rs.100000/-) in lieu of security deposit in the form of Bank Guarantee of any Nationalized Bank/Schedule Bank covering the commissioning period within ten days to respective EHV-O&amp;M Circle as &amp; when the allotment for repairs of the transformer is received from Zone office. The security deposit will be subject to adjustment equal to 10%of final work order. The security deposit will be refunded / Bank Guarantee will be returned only after the guarantee period of repaired transformer is over.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">OR</p> <p>The tenderer will pay a one-time permanent security deposit amounting to Rs.10,00000/- (Rs. Ten Lakhs only) in lieu of security deposit/performance guarantee valid for 5 years and 6 months claim period to each circle of which the transformers allotted. Separate Bank Guarantees issued by Nationalized Bank/Schedule Bank having its branch in Maharashtra State, are to be issued for different Circles.</p>	<p>The successful bidders will have to pay security deposit in the form of BG of any Nationalized Bank/Schedule Bank amounting to 40% of the present cost of Transformer to be lifted for repairs and validity of the BG shall 09 months. This security deposit/BG will be refunded/released immediately on receipt of repaired Transformer in the MSETCL premises.</p>
2	<p><b>Part (B) of tenders T1 to T5 for the activity of transportation of Power Transformers/ICTs/Reactors</b></p> <p>The participants expressed their inability to provide the services of loading/unloading/winching &amp; transportation of Power Transformers/ICTs/Reactors due to non-availability of expert man power &amp; infrastructure required.</p>	<p><b>Deleted.</b></p>

Sr. No.	Existing Clause as per Tender T-1	Amended Clause
(1)	(2)	(3)
3	<b>BOOK-I GTC</b> <b>Clause 22 TERMS OF PAYMENT</b>	
	<p>As per prevailing clause 70% payment of repairing charges including price variation along with 100% taxes &amp; duties shall be released after testing of repaired Transformer/ ICT/ Reactor. The repairer will submit GST Invoice for 70% repairing charges.</p> <p>10% payment will be released after successful commissioning of the Transformer/ ICT/ Reactor or after 6 months from the date of Testing. A certificate will be issued by MSETCL to repairer for release.</p> <p>20% payment will be released after satisfactory completion of guarantee period <b>or</b> 20% payment shall be released against Bank guarantee of equal amount covering the complete guarantee period &amp; shall be open further for six months for encashment &amp; shall also be extended at MSETCL's request unconditionally.</p>	<p><b>70% payment of repairing charges including price variation along with 100% taxes &amp; duties shall be released after testing of repaired Transformer/ ICT/ Reactor and after receipt of the same in MSETCL premises. The repairer will submit GST Invoice for 70% repairing charges.</b></p> <p>10% payment will be released after successful commissioning of the Transformer/ ICT/ Reactor or after 6 months from the date of Testing. <b>Commissioning shall be done within 01 month after final testing. A certificate will be issued by MSETCL to repairer for release.</b></p> <p>20% payment will be released after satisfactory completion of guarantee period <b>or</b> 20% payment shall be released against Bank guarantee of equal amount covering the complete guarantee period &amp; shall be open further for six months for encashment &amp; shall also be extended at MSETCL's request unconditionally.</p>

All other contents remains unchanged. The bidders are requested to submit their bids in accordance with the new Amendment. The bidders can check the details on our website

<https://srmetender.mahatransco.in>

-sd-

Chief Engineer(TR. O&M)